1 CAUT
Application Note 1885
Author: Alan Yu
ISL6731AEVAL2Z and ISL6731BEVAL2Z: High
Performance Boost CCM PFC Front End for Server
Power Applications
Introduction
This application note describes the design and

• A 12VDC FAN is needed to cool the heat-sink during the test,
especially at full load with low line 90~140VAC input!
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
ISL6731AEVAL2Z 750W Boost CCM PFC, 124KHz
ISL6731BEVAL2Z 750W Boost CCM PFC, 64kHz
FIGURE 1. SIMPLIFIED SCHEMATIC
+
ISL6731
VCC
ISEN
ICOMP
VIN
GATE
GND
FB
BO VREG
COMP
VLINE VOUT
VI
SKIP
OVP
Sv
Sp
Sp
Sv
Sp
Sv
Load_Sw
Line_Sw
Q3
Q1
Q6
Q4
Q5
V
OC
{ H, IF HEAVY LOAD
L, IF LIGHT LOADSp=
{ H, IF LOW LINE
L, IF HIGH LINE
Sv=
ION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 1-888-468-3774 | Copyright Intersil Americas LLC 2014. All Rights Reserved
Intersil (and design) is a trademark owned by Intersil Corporation or one of its subsidiaries.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
March 20, 2014
AN1885.0
Application Note 1885
Component Selection Guidelines
A 750W, universal input, PFC converter design is provided for
demonstration. The design method is for a continuous current
mode power factor correction boost converter with the
ISL6731B. The switching frequency is 64kHz.
Table 1 shows the design parameters.
BOOST INDUCTOR SELECTION
First, calculate the maximum input RMS current, IINMAX.
Where η is the converter efficiency at VRMSmin. PF is the power
factor at VRMSmin.
Assuming the current is sinusoidal and the peak-to-peak ripple at
line is 40%.
The boost inductor, LBST, is given by the following equation:
An 850µH inductor was selected. The peak current of the inductor
is the sum of the average peak inductor current and half of the
peak-to-peak ripple current. Select and design the boost inductor
as given by Equation 3. The ISL6731A and ISL6731B provide a
peak current limit function that can prevent the boost inductor
saturation. Assuming 25% margin is given to the OCP threshold,
select and design the boost inductor with saturation current given
by Equation 5 with 25% margin.